Centrifugal Fans
Models BIDW and AFDW
• Backward-Inclined and Airfoil Wheels
• Double-Width
January
2018
Commercial &
     Industrial Applications

assist you in improving the operational efficiency
of your system.
Centrifugal Fan Model Number Code:
UL/cUL 705 Listed Power Ventilator
File #E40001
Greenheck Fan Corporation certifies that the
backward-inclined and airfoil centrifugal fans
shown herein are licensed to bear the AMCA
Seal. The ratings shown are based on tests and
procedures performed in accordance with AMCA
Publication 211 and Publication 311 and comply
with the requirements of the AMCA Certified
Ratings Program. AMCA Licensed Sound and Air
Performance can be found in Greenheck’s Computer
Aided Product Selection program (CAPS).
36 - BIDW - 41 - 3 - CW - TH - III -  A  500
Fan Size
12 thru 73
BI - Backward Inclined
AF - Airfoil
DW - Double Width
Housing
21 — Permalock™ housing
41 — Welded housing
Arrangement
3 - Belt
Rotation
CW, CCW
Discharge Position
TH = Top Horizontal TAU = Top Angular Up
BH = Bottom Horizontal BAU = Bottom Angular Up
UB = Upblast TAD = Top Angular Down
DB = Downblast BAD = Bottom Angular Down
Fan Class
I, II, III
Motor RPM
A = 1770 F = 690 M = 3500
B = 1170 J = 1425 R = 2900
C = 870 K = 950
Motor Horsepower
 3 =  50 = 5 400 = 40 2000 = 200
 5 = ½ 75 = 7½ 500 = 50 2500 = 250
 7 = ¾ 100 = 10 600 = 60 3000 = 300
 10 = 1 150 = 15 750 = 75 3500 = 350
 15 = 1½ 200 = 20 1000 = 100 4000 = 400
 20 = 2 250 = 25 1250 = 125 4500 = 450
 30 = 3 300 = 30 1500 = 150
3
Applications
• Indoor use only with unducted inlets
• Excellent for built-up plenums or custom air handlers
3
Configurations
Discharge Positions and Rotatable Housings
All double-width centrifugal fans
are available with clockwise (CW) or
counterclockwise (CCW) rotation in all
standard discharge positions. Rotation
and discharge is always determined
from the drive side of the fan.
Top Angular Down (TAD) and Bottom
Angular Down (BAD) discharge
positions are only available with special
construction to prevent interference
between the drive frame and fan
discharge.
CW TH
CCW TH
CW DB
CCW DB
CW BH
CCW BH
CW TAU